LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT
NOTICE TO BIDDERS
Sealed Proposals for Project
No. 24-02-SC, 2024 Sealcoat
Program will be received by
the Municipality of
Monroeville, County of
Allegheny,
Pennsylvania. Proposals must
be made upon Proposal
Forms supplied by the
Municipality of Monroeville
and must be based upon and
in accordance with the
Specifications and Instructions
to Bidders. Copies of said
Proposal Forms,
Specifications, and Instruction
to Bidders may be obtained at
the Building, Engineering &
Community Development
Office of the Municipality of
Monroeville,
Poulevard, Monroeville
Boulevard, Monroeville
Boulevard
Bo Information Including, but not limited to, name of company, address and contact information. Anyone submitting a bid which did not register with the Municipality of Monroeville will be rejected without consideration of their bid. Each Proposal must be accompanied by a Certified Check or Bid Bond in the amount specified in the Instructions to Bidders and made payable to the order of the Municipality of Monroeville All Proposals must be in the hands of the Monroeville Municipal Municipal Monroeville Pennsylvania, on or before 9:00 a.m., Thursday, May 2nd, 2024, and the same will be publicly opened and read in the Monroeville Municipal Council Chambers immediately thereafter. be pludicity opportunities the Monroeville Municipal Council Chambers immediately thereafter.

NOTE: DELIVERY OF A BIDDER'S PROPOSAL TO ANY MUNICIPAL OFFICE OTHER THAN THE MUNICIPAL MANAGER'S OFFICE SHALL NOT CONSTITUTE COMPLIANCE WITH BIDDING INSTRUCTIONS. Each Proposal shall remain firm for a period of forty-five (45) days. The Municipality of Monroeville reserves the right to waive any informalities in or to reject any or all bids and to enter into such a contract as may be deemed to be in the best interest of the Municipality of Monroeville.

MUNICIPALITY OF MONROEVILLE Alexander J. Graziani Municipal Manager